



WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Ronald Sklansky
Clearinghouse Director

Richard Sweet
Clearinghouse Assistant Director

Terry C. Anderson
Legislative Council Director

Laura D. Rose
Legislative Council Deputy Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 05-031

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated January 2005.]

4. Adequacy of References to Related Statutes, Rules and Forms

- a. In the third paragraph of the preface to the rule, the notation “NR ch.” should be replaced by the notation “chs. NR.”
- b. In the 13th item of the fourth section of the rule preface, the notation “chs.” should be inserted before the notation “NR.”
- c. In s. NR 10.02 (7), the underscored material should read “or in ch. 29 or 169, Stats.”
- d. In s. NR 12.10 (3), both occurrences of the phrase “ch. NR 10 or ch. 29” should be replaced by the phrase “ch. NR 10 or 29.”
- e. In s. NR 27.05 (2) (d), the notation “s.” should be replaced by the notation “ss.”

5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language

- a. In the first section of the preface, the word “authorizes” should be replaced by the word “authorize.”
- b. In the third section of the preface, the word “correct” should be inserted before the word “inconsistencies.”
- c. In the fourth section of the preface, the word “inconstancies” should be replaced by the word “inconsistencies.” Also, in the 15th listed item, the phrase “shall be considered in violation....” appears to be a fragment and is unclear as written.